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Listing of Primary Wireless Providers in Michigan 
This list is a work in progress. Your help in keeping it current is 

appreciated. If you have information to add or edit this list, 
please forward it to: mspetsc@michigan.gov. 

 
Alltel Communications  

Century Tel 
 
Corporate Offices in Little Rock 
Building 1 Fifth Floor 
One Allied Drive 
Little, Rock Arkansas  72202 
Main Switchboard (501) 905-8000 
 
Technical 
Renee Hoover 
Director – E-9-1-1  
Office: (501) 905-6525 
Cell (501) 905-8333 
Fax:    (501) 905-6307 
email: renee.b.hoover@alltel.com 
 
Regulatory Department 
David Sowell 
Director – Compliance 
Office: (501) 905-7488 
Cell: (501-328-7534 
Fax:    (501) 905-6307 
Email:  david.sowell@alltel.com 
 
Tax Department 
Vicki Anger 
Staff Manager – Corporate Tax 
Office: (501) 905-5978 
Email:  Vicki.a.anger@alltel.com 
 
NOC: 866-900-9662 

A T & T Mobility 
(Formerly Cingular) 

 
 
24-hour reporting of 9-1-1 problems, requesting customer’s information and related issues, 
including subpoenas and court orders: 
 
A T & T Wireless - Network Support (800) 635-6840 
Fax (888) 938-4715  
 
E-9-1-1 Surcharge Issues (where applicable) 
Nancy Groniger 
11760 US Highway 1 N 
North Palm Beach, FL  33408 
e-mail: nancy.groniger@cingular.com 
 
E9-1-1 Cost Recovery (where applicable)  
Anne Schmidt 
Cingular Wireless 
Tel  (425) 580-1810 
e-mail:  anne.schmidt@cingular.com 
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To request Phase I or Phase II, please send a request via US Mail to: 
A T & T Mobility LLC 
Chief E9-1-1 Compliance Officer 
P. O. Box 97061 
Redmond, WA 98073-9761 
 
Questions about E9-1-1 policy, compliance issues or any other issues: 
 
John Garner, ENP 
Director, Public Safety Relations 
Wireless (601) 209-8201 
email: john.garner@cingular.com  
 
Allen Muse, ENP  
Manager, Public Safety Relations 
Tel   (615) 221-3613 
Fax  (615) 221-3862  
Wireless (615) 828-3099  
698 Melrose Avenue  
Nashville, TN 37211  
email: allen.muse@cingular.com  
 
Transport Engineer 
Scott Temple 
Tel    (248) 737-9734 
MOB (248) 892-8000 
 
NSCC:  800-635-6840 
 

CellCom 
Tax Dept 
Lynn Bunkelman 
(920) 617-7027 
P.O. Box 19079 
Green Bay WI  54307 
 
Technical Contact 
Bubb Lidke 
Tel (920) 617-7196 
Fax (920) 617-7319 
P. O. Box 19079 
Green Bay, WI  54307 
Email – bubb@cellcom.com 
 
NOC: 920-609-1222 
 

Centennial Wireless 
Michiana Metro Net 
Michigan RSA7 
Centennial Benton Harbor 
 
Tax Dept 
Bill Thieman 
Manager of Sales and Use Tax 
(732) 556-2200 Ext. 2216 
3349 Route 138, Bldg. A 
Wall, NJ  07719 
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Engineering 
Steve Boggs 
Tel  (260) 760-5919 
Fax (260) 760-4186 
2422 West State Boulevard 
Fort Wayne, IN  46808 
E-mail:  steveboggs@centwire.com 
 
Network Operations Center 
Molly Dodd 
9-1-1 Technican 
Tel  (260) 750-3802 
Fax (260) 459-1632 
2422 West State Boulevard 
Fort Wayne, IN  46808 
 
NOC: 260-750-3802 
 

Leap Wireless 
Cricket Communications 
 
Headquarters 
10307 Pacific Center Court 
San Diego, California  92121 
Tel (858)  882-6000 
Fax (858) 882-6010 
www.leapwireless.com 
 

Dobson Wireless 
 
Dobson Cellular Systems 
ACC American Cellular Corp. (DBA Cellular One)  
NPI (DBA Cellular One) 
RFB Cellular (Cellular One of NE Michigan) 
 
E9-1-1 Compliance Manager 
Lawson Dripps 
Tel  (330) 509-6589 
Fax (330) 502-0568 
8089 South Avenue 
Youngstown OH  44512 
E-Mail: Lawson.dripps@dobson.net 
 
Technical 
Bruce Tyler, Switch Manager 
732 Hannah Avenue 
Traverse City, MI  49686 
Tel      (231)  922-8781 
Mobile (231)  620-0124 
Fax    (231)   922-8909 
Email  Bruce.Tyler@Dobson.net 
 
For any local trouble-shooting issues or general concerns (or if you have any problems with the 
24/7 number) please contact Norm Christopher or Pat Dewalt. 
 
Norm Christopher (TC MSC Manager) 
Tel (231) 632-0103 
 
Pat Dewalt (Director of MI Engineering) 
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Tel (231) 620-1203 
 
NOC: 866-397-4448 
 

Metro PCS 
 

Mr. Joshua Ulch, Fixed Network – Traffic Engineer/E911 
28505 Schoolcraft Road, Building 6 
Livonia, Michigan  48150 
Tel (734) 444-0151 
Mobile (734) 444-1151 
Email: julch@metropcs.com 
 
NOC: 866-672-6727 
SUPOENA Compliance # 800-571-1265 
 
 

Sprint/Nextel 
 

(See Supplemental posting on ETSC web site for additional Sprint/Nextel contact information) 
 

Escalation contacts for the Sprint Nextel E911 Wireless Organization: 
Raymond Greig – 911 Production Supervisor Rusty Griffin – 911 Production Supervisor 
Desk: 913-762-4719 Desk: 913-762-4491 or 866-273-6989 
Mobile: 913-908-6289 Mobile: (913-) 526-9330 
Email: Raymond.E.Greig@sprint.com Email: Rusty.Griffin@sprint.com 
 
Address for Billing/Cost Recovery: 
Sprint Nextel Peg Clattenburg – 911 Cost Recovery 
E911 Cost Recovery Desk: 913-762-4053 or 866-273-6856 
KSOPHT0101-Z3911 Mobile: 913-226-6735 
6391 Sprint Parkway Email: Peg.L.Clattenburg@sprint.com 
Overland Park KS 66251-3911 
 
Operation manager – Michigan (Tower Location) 
Barry Dabieu   
Tel   (248) 893-8370 
Cell  (248) 755-8565 
 
NOC: 866-398-3284  
ALTERNATE NOC:  888-877-7330, option 1 
 
 

TeleCommunications Systems, Inc. (TCS) 
 
Network Operations Center 
Email: noc@telecomsys.com 
 
NOC:  800-959-3749 
 

Thumb Cellular 
Administrative Contact 
Paul Picklo 
Tel (800) 443-5057 ext. 200 or/ 
      (989) 453-4333 ext. 200 
Fax (989) 453-4363 
82 S. Main Street P. O. Box 650 
Pigeon, MI  48755 
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Technical  
Colleen Forman 
Tel    (989) 453-4420 
24/hr (877) 802-8676 
7212 Nitz Street 
Pigeon, MI  48755 
(Colleen Forman) colleen.forman@thumbcellular.com 
 
NOC:  877-802-8676 (on-call pager) 
 

T-Mobile 
 
T-Mobile website:  www.t-mobile.com/company/publicsafety.asp 
 
Tax Dept 
Vincent Nails 
Tel  (425) 383-5684 
12920 SE 38th Street 
Bellevue,  WA  98006 
 
Technical 
Danny Neds, E9-1-1 Services/Engineering 
Tel  (425) 383-3339 
Fax (425) 383-2250 
12920 SE 38th Street 
Bellevue, WA  98006 
Danny.neds@t-mobile.com 
 
Regulatory Affairs 
Lynn Mell, Senior Manager of Regulatory Affairs 
Tel (425) 383-4898 
Fax (413) 622-5293 
12920 SE 38th Street 
Bellevue, WA  98006 
lynn.mell@t-mobile.com 
 
24 x7 Law Enforcement Relations Group 
Tel  (973) 292-8911 
Fax (973) 292-8697 
 
NOC: 888-218-6664  

 
TracFone 

 
Richard Salzman 
Executive VP & General Counsel 
Legal Department 
8390 NE 25th Street 
Miami, FL 33122 
Tel (305) 640-2054 
Cell (786) 202-9007 
rsalzman@tracfone.com 
 
NOC:  888-777-7650 
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US Cellular 
 

8410 W. Bryn Mawr, Suite 700 
Chicago, IL  60631-3486 
Tel (888) 944-9400 
 

Verizon Wireless 
 
Finance 
William Kuckler 
180 Washington Valley Road 
Bedminster, NJ  07921 
(908) 306-4972 
 
Technical 
Peter McHale 
Member of the Technical Staff E-9-1-1 
1120 Sanctuary Parkway, Suite 150 
GASA5E911 
Alpharetta, GA  30004 
(Tel) 770-797-1226 
(Fax) 770-797-1037 
Peter.McHale@verizonwireless.com 
 
Resolution (Intrado ECRC) 
(888) 856-7504 
 
NOC: 888-420-7701 


